OP \$265.00 855710

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VP C-Store Finance Holding, LLC		06/03/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Village Pantry, LLC
Street Address:	8565 Magellan Parkway, Suite 400
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23227
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	855710	VILLAGE PANTRY
Registration Number:	1034956	VILLAGE PANTRY
Registration Number:	1162326	VILLAGE PANTRY
Registration Number:	1317347	VILLAGE PANTRY
Registration Number:	1604882	MUG-A-LUG
Registration Number:	1628597	THANK\$ A LOTTERY
Registration Number:	2839973	VP.
Registration Number:	3096820	IF YOU NEED IT FAST, DON'T DRIVE PAST
Registration Number:	3135581	VP VILLAGE PANTRY
Serial Number:	77495440	VARIETY IS EVERYTHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: kschmidt@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Schmidt Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0624

Address Line 4: Bosto	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katarzyna Schmidt	
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=VP C-Store - Trademark Release (Village Pantry)#page1.tif source=VP C-Store - Trademark Release (Village Pantry)#page2.tif source=VP C-Store - Trademark Release (Village Pantry)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0625

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 3, 2015

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of December 8, 2011, by Village Pantry, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of VP C-Store Finance Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2009, 2008 at Reel 3924 / Frame 0464 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement), Grantor pledged and granted to Lender, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the registrations and/or applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Lender in the Trademark Collateral and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, Grantor ha satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release Lender's security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and the parties seek to make record of Lender's release to Grantor of any and all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, (i) Lender did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (ii) Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given and (iii) Lender hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver, at the sole expense of Grantor or its successors and assigns, any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination, release, discharge or reassignment to Grantor of the security interest contemplated hereby.

This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/83630549.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release as of the date first written above.

VP C-STORE FINANCE HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

Name: Thomas R. O'Boyde, Title: CEO and President

REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0627

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/APPLICATION DATE
Village Pantry	855,710	8/27/68
Village Pantry	1,034,956	3/2/76
Village Pantry	1,162,326	7/21/81
Village Pantry	1,317,347	1/29/85
Mug-A-Lug	1,604,882	7/3/90
Thank\$ a Lottery	1,628,597	12/18/90
VP [Design]	2,839,973	5/11/04
If you need it Fast, Don't Drive PastVillage Pantry	3,096,820	12/30/04
VP [Design]	3,135,581	8/29/05
Variety is Everything	77495440	6/10/08

DB1/83630549.1

RECORDED: 06/16/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0628